
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12230 11788 11627 11372 11256 11073 10929 10740 10671 10594 10541 10594 10727 10907 10796 10919 11187 12292 12834 13319 13742 14136 14476 14572 308,912

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 681 681 681 681 681 681 681 681 663 663 663 663 663 681 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,431

JMJGU2 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 659 659 659 659 677 677 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,410

JMJGU3 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 599 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,370

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 695 696 693 695 696 694 693 693 669 671 672 671 672 697 696 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684

TBINU3 694 690 696 695 696 697 691 692 671 671 672 669 677 698 695 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684

JMAHU1 699 699 699 696 699 699 699 698 673 672 670 672 671 699 699 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,704

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,371

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 137 151 130 130 130 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,586

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 137 151 130 130 130 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,586

KLPPGT11 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 120

KLPPGT12 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 120

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 205 198 191 176 133 133 133 133 133 150 167 133 175 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,850

PAKABK1A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 110 107 104 106 106 106 2,465

PAKABK1B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 110 107 104 106 106 106 2,465

PAKABK2A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 110 107 104 106 106 106 2,464

PAKABK2B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 110 107 104 106 106 106 2,464

PAKABK3A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 109 107 104 106 106 106 2,464

PAKABK3B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 109 107 104 106 106 106 2,464

PAKABK4A 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 113 110 107 109 109 109 2,560

PAKABK4B 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 113 110 107 109 109 109 2,560

PGLAGT12 360 360 326 279 266 254 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 260 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,710

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 190 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,673

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 190 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,673

SGB3GT33 170 136 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 188 213 203 175 194 191 190 3,715

SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 90 90 90 90 2,600

SKSPBK1 320 297 270 234 225 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 220 335 350 348 324 342 339 338 6,915

TJGSBK1B 351 351 326 274 260 247 218 111 122 111 111 111 164 198 125 185 245 305 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,123

TJGSBK2A 347 343 312 260 247 234 205 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 240 300 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,277

TJGSBK2B 347 343 312 260 247 233 205 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 240 300 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,276

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 5,267

PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,507

KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 3,175

KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 2,956

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 174 194 191 190 2,321

SGB3GT31 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 202 174 194 191 190 2,260

PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 2,484

SGRIGT21 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 945

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 917

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 456

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 83 55 83 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,001

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 82 55 82 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 120 600

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 410

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 27 7 7 7 7 15 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 967 1058 1219 1474 1590 1773 1917 2106 2175 2248 2303 2250 2119 1939 2050 1927 1659 1265 1036 983 1095 918 990 1044 32,822

04-May-12

Friday



TOTAL GEN 12105 11663 11502 11247 11131 10948 10804 10615 10546 10469 10416 10469 10602 10782 10671 10794 11062 12167 12709 13194 13617 14011 14351 14447 305,912

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14512 14136 13920 13918 14053 14411 14722 14761 14821 14790 14477 14019 13506 13235 13166 13982 14098 14036 13901 13633 13340 13239 13036 12789 308,912

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,431

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,410

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,370

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,704

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,371

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,586

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,586

KLPPGT11 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 120

KLPPGT12 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 120

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,850

PAKABK1A 105 101 100 100 100 105 106 107 111 108 106 103 100 100 100 103 105 104 105 105 105 102 100 101 2,465

PAKABK1B 105 101 100 100 100 105 106 107 111 108 106 103 100 100 100 103 105 104 105 105 105 102 100 101 2,465

PAKABK2A 105 101 100 100 100 105 106 107 110 108 106 103 100 100 100 103 105 104 105 105 105 102 100 101 2,464

PAKABK2B 105 101 100 100 100 105 106 107 110 108 106 103 100 100 100 103 105 104 105 105 105 102 100 101 2,464

PAKABK3A 105 101 100 100 100 105 106 107 110 108 106 103 100 100 100 103 105 104 105 105 105 102 100 101 2,464

PAKABK3B 105 101 100 100 100 105 106 107 110 108 106 103 100 100 100 103 105 104 105 105 105 102 100 101 2,464

PAKABK4A 108 105 105 105 105 108 109 110 114 111 109 106 105 105 105 106 108 106 108 108 108 105 105 105 2,560

PAKABK4B 108 105 105 105 105 108 109 110 114 111 109 106 105 105 105 106 108 106 108 108 108 105 105 105 2,560

PGLAGT12 360 360 353 353 358 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 309 300 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 354 360 7,710

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,673

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,673

SGB3GT33 187 150 128 127 134 187 195 203 213 210 192 171 121 120 120 169 187 173 188 185 181 154 129 146 3,715

SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 130 130 2,600

SKSPBK1 335 306 290 290 294 334 343 350 350 350 339 320 285 257 250 319 334 323 336 333 331 308 291 303 6,915

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 307 298 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,123

TJGSBK2A 347 347 337 336 341 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 332 294 284 344 347 347 347 347 347 347 337 347 7,277

TJGSBK2B 347 347 336 336 340 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 332 294 284 344 347 347 347 347 347 347 337 347 7,276

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 307 298 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 5,267

PGLAGT11 360 360 353 353 358 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 309 300 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 354 360 5,507

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,175

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 2,956

SGB3GT32 187 150 128 127 134 187 195 203 213 210 191 170 121 120 120 169 187 173 187 184 181 154 0 0 2,321

SGB3GT31 (DF) 187 150 128 127 134 187 195 203 213 210 191 170 121 120 120 169 186 173 187 184 0 0 0 0 2,260

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 2,484

SGRIGT21 (DF) 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 945

CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 917

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 456

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,001

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

PGAU 1 100 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 5 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 40 35 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 48 55 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 85 111 111 55 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1104 1180 1396 1398 1263 1055 1029 990 930 961 989 1035 1548 1719 1788 1072 956 1018 936 988 968 1069 1059 1087 32,822

TOTAL GEN 14387 14011 13795 13793 13928 14286 14597 14636 14696 14665 14352 13894 13381 13110 13041 13857 13973 13911 13776 13508 13215 13114 12911 12664 305,912


